238-2020 ADDENDUM 2

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF RAILWAY TIES

ISSUED: April 22, 2020 BY: Rob Lesage

TELEPHONE NO. 204 986-4121

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE TENDER

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE TENDER AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Tender, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 5 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART A - BID SUBMISSION

Replace: 238-2020 Tender Submission with 238-2020 Addendum 2 – Tender_Submission. The following is a summary of changes incorporated in the replacement Tender Submission:

The City of Winnipeg Tender No.238-2020 Addendum 2 Bid Submission Page 4 of 4

FORM B (R1): PRICES

(See B10)

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF RAILWAY TIES

UNIT PRICES

NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Removal and Disposal of Railway Ties from <u>Hadashville</u> location.	E2.2	Each	1500		
	Removal and Disposal of Railway Ties from Ross location	E2.3	Each	1500		

PART D - SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS

Revise: D2.2(a)(i) to read: It is anticipated that there will be approximately 1500 (fifteen hundred) railway ties to

be removed and disposed of from each of the Hadashville and Ross locations in the first

year of this contract.

Delete: D2.2.2 in its entirety.

PART E – SPECIFICATIONS

Revise: E2.2 to read: Item No. 1 – Removal and Disposal of Railway Ties from Hadashville location shall

be as follows:

Revise: E2.3 to read: Item No. 2 – Removal and Disposal Railway Ties from Ross location shall be as

follows:

Delete: E2.7 in its entirety.